employer’s stock, three years before the Complaint, which was filed on October 28, 1990. 

As of the trial date, the wife had acquired and owned 20,069 stock options, all of which were 

awarded by her employer between April 14, 1987 and November 15, 1991. Seven thousand 

three hundred (7,300) of those options were granted, subsequent to the filing of the divorce 

complaint. The dispute arose in response to two separate options awards granted on 

November 7, 1990, one for 4,000 shares and another consisting of 1,800 shares. The 

disputed options were awarded approximately 10 days after the wife filed for divorce.